

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

January 28, 2021

MEMORANDUM

TO: Members, North Carolina Courts Commission

FROM: Representative Joe John, Chair

SUBJECT: Meeting Notice

The **North Carolina Courts Commission** will meet at the following time:

DAY	DATE	TIME	LOCATION
Friday	February 5, 2021	11:00 AM	Virtual

The North Carolina Courts Commission will meet virtually on Friday, February 5th at 11:00AM.

This will be a relatively brief meeting to discuss updated bill drafts for four previously recommended bills by the Commission from the 2019-2020 legislative session. The drafts will be discussed, may be modified, and then members will vote on whether or not to move each of the updated drafts forward for the 2021-2022 legislative session.

The previously recommended bills from the 2019-2020 session can be found here:

HB 1086 Create Pretrial Release Study Committee: https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2019/H1086 HB 1097 Superseding Orders/Domestic Violence: https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2019/H1097

HB 1098 Misdemeanors/Mandate First

Appearances: https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2019/H1098

HB 1106 Judicial Discretion of FTA Release

Conditions: https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2019/H1106

Please note this will be a virtual meeting conducted through WebEx. Please see below for the WebEx information.

NC Courts Commission

https://ncleg.webex.com/ncleg/j.php?MTID=m57160ffd61419311c831a71c71611bbf

Friday, Feb 5, 2021 11:00 am | 3 hours | (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

Meeting number: 179 601 3831

Password: g9BxpcqnD82

Join by video system

Dial 1796013831@ncleg.webex.com

You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

Join by phone

+1-415-655-0001 US Toll

Access code: 179 601 3831

All documents and the meeting link will also be available at the Commission website here: https://www.ncleg.gov/Committees/CommitteeInfo/NonStanding/98#Meetings\2021-2-5

If you are unable to attend or have any questions concerning this meeting, please contact Jamie Moore at Jamie.Moore@ncleg.gov.

cc: Committee Record X_Interested Parties X